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RIJF Automobite GmbH ' Mindetheimer StraBe 21 ' D'87772 Pfaffenhausen

Tropical Motor Cars

c/o Aubrey Reiter

11350 NW 7th Ave

Miami, FL 33168

USA

Delivery confirmation RUF Rturbo Cabriolet

Ghassis number w098D23622PR06036

Delivered to USA

Engine type / number

Ma nufa ktu r fil r H ochle i stu ng so uto mobi I e

Pfaffenhausen, September 15th 2015 / cn

RT36024Rturbo (520 hp)

with titanium connecting rods

Automatic gearboxGearbox type / number 00551 3

The car was delivered with the following options

Exterior / colour code dark blue pearl 39N

lnterior Leather dark grey

RuF Autonobip GmbH Fon +49 (0) 82 65/911 911 Fu +49 (0)82 65/911 912 Ust-lD Nr' DE 129 094 085

Mindetheimer StraBe 21 . D-82712 pfaffenhausen info@ruf-automobile.de wv,ru,ruf-automobite.de Sitz der Gesetlschaft: Pfaffenhausen, HRB 5597 AG MM

G e sch iiftsf lihre r : Al o is Ruf
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RUF Auton}bile GnbH ' Mindelheimer StraBe 21 ' D'87772 Pfaffenhausen

Options 4-wheel-drive

RUF Sport suspension

RUF 18' aluminium wheels

RUF instruments

RUF 3-spoke steering wheel

RUF side mirrors, electrically adjustable and heated

RUF front and rear spoiler

RUF side skirts

Xenon headlamps

GT 3 sport seats

Hardtop

Removable roll bar in car color

Cruise control

PSM

Full leather interior dark grey

Smart tire system

RUF Automobile GmbH

OBILE GmbH
MINDELHEIMEF STR.21

STTT2PFAFFENHAUSEN
TELEFON 0 82 65/91 1 91 1

H.-P. Lieb

RUF Autonobite GnbH Fon +49 (0)82 65/911 911 Fw +49 (0)52 65/911 g12 ust-lD Nr. DE 129 094 085 Mitslied

Mindetheimer straBe 21 . D-BZZZ2 pfaffenhausen infooruf-autoiinie..ae vvv,,w.ruiautonobie..de- 
- 

iitz aer Gesettschaft: Pfaffenhausen, HRB 5597 AG MM im vDA

Geschliftsf ii h rer : Alois Ruf
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This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Worldwide Auctioneers

Vehicle History Report'"

z No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

X 1 Service history record

EI 10 Detailed records available

@ 16,460 Last reported odometer reading

us $44.e9

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/27/25 al
9:47:47 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History Summary
Not / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No lssues
Reported

No lssues
Reported

No lssues
Reported

No lssues
lndicated

No lssues
Reported

AskYour Dealer

No Data Reported

Summary

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

Damaoe Brands

Title History

No Prohlem



Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage I Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

Detailed History

Comments

Title issued or updated

Date Mileage Source

09/03/2002 470

07/01/2043 8,381

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Canton, OH
Title #7601828168

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orinda, CA

02/24/2010 11,589 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#05751 740231091332

07/03/2003 Passed emissions inspection

07 /08/2003 Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

California
lnspection Station

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orinda, CA

07/24/2010 14,120 Dealerlnventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/28/2011 16,460 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/09/2011

11/29/2011

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Placitas, NM
Title #1 1221 1503331 538

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Placitas, NM
Title #1 1221 1503331 538

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

05t13/2021 Service Facility x Vehicle reconditioned
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Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since May 2021. Before you buy, ask

the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Dealers or

Glossary

First Owner
When the flrst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicleis sold to a new ownel the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
allthe events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title lssued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. ln Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

I o.o*FAXinc EFollow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS

ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

O 2025 CARFAX, lnc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/27 /25 9:47 :47 AM (CDT)

lhave reviewed and received a
W098D23622PR06036), which
1o:47 AM (EDT).

copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 0 null null vehicle (VlN:
is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6127125 at

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


